Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Business Finance Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	1655 The Alameda	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95126	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2822940	FUNDING BUSINESS SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2819505	BFI
Registration Number:	2819504	BFI BUSINESS FINANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900080838

Fax Number: (415)227-0770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-227-3515

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Marilyn Tham

Address Line 1: 333 Market Street 25th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W3316-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson
Signature:	/Sandra P. Thompson/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0756

30.00

JOS HU

Date:	07/02/2007	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Termination of Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif		
ource=Termination of Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif		
ource=Termination of Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif		
ource=Termination of Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif		
ource=Termination of Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif		
source=Termination of Interest in Trademark	s#page6.tif	
source=Termination of Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0757

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Interest in Trademarks (this "Termination") is executed as of July Z, 2007, by Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the assignee of Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a California corporation (the "Secured Party") with reference to that certain Memorandum of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of July 13, 2006 (the "Agreement") by and between Business Finance Capital Corporation, a California corporation (the "Debtor") and Secured Party, recorded on August 7, 2006, with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 003363, Frame 0882. Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, without representation or warranty, the security interests granted by Debtor to the Secured Party with respect to all Trademarks described in the Agreement. A true and correct copy of the Agreement is attached hereto as **Exhibit A**.

This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

In witness whereof, the Secured Party has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, assignee of Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.

3.5

Title:

Page 1 of 1

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

(a) Copyrights

NONE

(b) Patents

NONE

- (c) Trademarks
 - i. "Funding Business Success," registration number 2,822,940, registered
 March 16, 2004;
 - ii. "BFI Business Finance," registration number 2,819,505, registered March 2, 2004; and
 - iii. "BFI," registration number 2,819,504, registered March 2, 2004.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 07/02/2007